Edition :

17th

Date : Division 1 - 29/09/1991; Division 2 - 06/10/1991; Division 3 - 13/10/1991

Venue :

?

Last Years Winners : (1990) Division 1 : Berks; Division 2 : Surrey; Division 3 : ?222?

Division
Division

1 Winners
1 Runners-up

Division 2 Winners
Division 2 Runners-up
Division 3 Winners
Division 3 Runners-up

Division

1 High Break

Division 2 High Break
Division 3 High Break

Unbeaten Players
Top Averages

Berkshire
Kent A
Sussex
Northants
Leicstershire
S Yorkshire

Bernie McCluskey (Berks)
Pete Farrelly (Northants)

Steven Burns (S Yorks)

18,630
22,100
6,430

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS 1991

Division 1: Bob Taylor (Kent), Ross Kenrick (Surrey) [4 wins]; Division 2: Tony Franks (Sussex), Peter Gibbs (Sussex), Chris Tupper (Sussex), Terry Race (Sussex) [4 wins]; Division 3: D Stribling (Leics), Steven Burns (S Yorks) [4 wins]
Division 1: Bernie McCluskey (Berks) [11,784 ave]; Division 2: Pete Farrelly (Northants) [10,745 ave]; Division 3: D Stribling (Leics) [5.355 ave]
RANKING POINTS

Division 1
Pos |County P W L Score| Player Ave Pts
1|Berks a 3 1| 201,570 7,199 16
2|Eent < 2 2 177,230 6,330 15
3|10xon < 3 1 163,960 5,856 14
4|Bucks 4 1 3| 176,170 5,202 13
S|5urrey 4 1 = 143,140 5112 12
Berks 4 Kent 3
Paul Yeo Berks 3,540 Chas Jones Kent 4,960
Ron Josey Berks 8,320 Kevin Clark Kent 70
Paul Sainsbury Berks 7,300 Malcolm Hubbard Kent 5,810
Keith Lewendon Berks 3,080 Mick Lingham Kent 9,100
Tony Walsh Berks 300 Bob Taylor Kent 14,580
Bernie McCluskey Berks 18,630 R.Wood Kent 0
Phil Hawkins Berks 9,400 Chris Grimmett Kent 1,280
Berks 3 Oxon 4
Paul Yeo Berks 8,300 Tony Martin Oxon 2,100
Ron Josey Berks 1,690 Terry Cook Oxon 5,340
Paul Sainsbury Berks 10,050 lan Moquet Oxon 7,840
Keith Lewendon Berks 3,460 Maxi McDonnell Oxon 10,990
Tony Walsh Berks 10,060 Kevin Tunstall Oxon 3,650
Bernie McCluskey Berks 4,460 Keith Sheard Oxon 4,780
Phil Hawkins Berks 4,590 Phil Spencer Oxon 7,280
Berks 4 Bucks 3
Paul Yeo Berks 2,640 Alan Donovan Bucks 9,560
Ron Josey Berks 9,050 John Burrows Bucks 4,600
Paul Sainsbury Berks 5,220 Graham Oxlade Bucks 9,640
Dave Williamson Berks 9,630 Terry Isard Bucks 1,860
Tony Walsh Berks 11,690 Ray Hussey Bucks 6,590
Bernie McCluskey Berks 10,080 Kent Murray Bucks 3,490
Phil Hawkins Berks 1,660 Ernie Jordan Bucks 5,960
Berks 5 Surrey 2
Paul Yeo Berks 13,920 Terry Oakley Surrey 0
Ron Josey Berks 6,730 Ross Kenrick Surrey 8,080
Paul Sainsbury Berks 10,070 Andy Finn Surrey 3,400
Dennis Claydon Berks 3,460 Simon Tinto Surrey 7,640
Tony Walsh Berks 4,130 Greg Hughan Surrey 3,470
Bernie McCluskey Berks 13,820 Tony Cross Surrey 600
Phil Hawkins Berks 6,290 Geoff Jukes Surrey 6,180
Kent 3 Oxon 4
Chas Jones Kent 5,060 Tony Martin Oxon 6,530
Kevin Clark Kent 2,830 Terry Cook Oxon 4,730
Malcolm Hubbard Kent 7,070 lan Moquet Oxon 5,830
Mick Lingham Kent 2,960 Maxi McDonnell Oxon 12,040
Bob Taylor Kent 10,970 Kevin Tunstall Oxon 3,260
R.Wood Kent 7,860 Keith Sheard Oxon 7,950
Chris Grimmett Kent 3,950 Phil Spencer Oxon 3,380
Kent 4 Bucks 3
Chas Jones Kent 11,630 Alan Donovan Bucks 3,350
Tim Hayes Kent 1,840 John Burrows Bucks 13,520
Malcolm Hubbard Kent 11,120 Graham Oxlade Bucks 3,690
Mick Lingham Kent 7,960 Terry Isard Bucks 4,770
Bob Taylor Kent 7,730 Ray Hussey Bucks 1,430
R.Wood Kent 5,600 Kent Murray Bucks 5,650
Chris Grimmett Kent 3,840 Ernie Jordan Bucks 7,340
Kent 5 Surrey 2
Chas Jones Kent 9,410 Terry Oakley Surrey 4,070
Tim Hayes Kent 1,050 Ross Kenrick Surrey 12,180
Malcolm Hubbard Kent 14,570 Andy Finn Surrey 2,410
Mick Lingham Kent 11,020 Simon Tinto Surrey 2,950
Bob Taylor Kent 5,720 Greg Hughan Surrey 1,450
R.Wood Kent 5,680 Tony Cross Surrey 2,040
Chris Grimmett Kent 3,560 Geoff Jukes Surrey 8,390
Oxon 2 Surrey 5
Tony Martin Oxon 2,580 Terry Oakley Surrey 9,330
Terry Cook Oxon 2,280 Ross Kenrick Surrey 4,270
lan Moquet Oxon 7,680 Andy Finn Surrey 5,010
Maxi McDonnell Oxon 450 Simon Tinto Surrey 14,870
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 18,550 Greg Hughan Surrey 50
Keith Sheard Oxon 0 Tony Cross Surrey 9,420
Phil Spencer Oxon 4,730 Geoff Jukes Surrey 5,270
Oxon 4 Bucks 3
Tony Martin Oxon 910 Alan Donovan Bucks 14,650
Terry Cook Oxon 2,970 John Burrows Bucks 13,400
lan Moquet Oxon 12,830 Graham Oxlade Bucks 4,650
Maxi McDonnell Oxon 30 Terry Isard Bucks 8,770
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 7,790 Ray Hussey Bucks 3,340
Keith Sheard Oxon 10,250 Kent Murray Bucks 3,920
Phil Spencer Oxon 7,200 Ernie Jordan Bucks 2,560
Bucks 4 Surrey 3
Alan Donovan Bucks 8,930 Terry Oakley Surrey 2,720
John Burrows Bucks 4,590 Ross Kenrick Surrey 6,710
Graham Oxlade Bucks 330 Andy Finn Surrey 8,180
Terry Isard Bucks 12,040 Simon Tinto Surrey 80
Ray Hussey Bucks 5,970 Dave Constable Surrey 5,010
Kent Murray Bucks 9,720 Tony Cross Surrey 1,960
Ernie Jordan Bucks 1,840 Geoff Jukes Surrey 7,400
Division 2
Pos |County P W Score| Player Ave Pts
1|Sussex 1 1 o| 216,120 7,719 24
Z2|Morthants 4 2 2 193 280 b, 903 13
3|Cambs 4 2 2 124 260 4438 12
4|Hants 4 . 2| 145300 5,189 11
S(Wiltshire 4 O q 106510 3,804 10
Sussex 6 Wilts 1
Barry Holt Sussex 7,540 Paul Wallace Wilts 2,620
Chris Tupper Sussex 12,160 J.Webb Wilts 850
Julian Deeprose Sussex 3,760 Pete Jury Wilts 8,610
Terry Race Sussex 9,110 Melvin Leveridge Wilts 600
Tony Franks Sussex 10,760 Doug Hussey Wilts 3,230
Mark James Sussex 7,420 G.Phillips Wilts 2,240
Peter Gibbs Sussex 7,600 A.Brown Wilts 4,690
Sussex 6 Cambs 1
Barry Holt Sussex 7,100 Pete Doherty Cambs 610
Chris Tupper Sussex 8,030 Earl Dugan Cambs 3,100
Julian Deeprose Sussex 13,590 Phil Buckle Cambs 2,310
Terry Race Sussex 6,660 John Baldry Cambs 4,490
Tony Franks Sussex 9,450 Keith MacDonald Cambs 3,470
Mark James Sussex 2,200 Roger Jefferson Cambs 6,900
Peter Gibbs Sussex 10,050 R.Ambrose Cambs 1,200
Sussex 5 Northants 2
Barry Holt Sussex 0 Steve Biggs Northants 21,150
Chris Tupper Sussex 5,650 Steven Sadler Northants 5,010
Julian Deeprose Sussex 3,630 Stuart Philp Northants 10,260
Terry Race Sussex 11,770 Pete Farrelly Northants 250
Tony Franks Sussex 6,790 Neil Mackmin Northants 4,120
Mark James Sussex 6,850 Paul Brice Northants 4,180
Peter Gibbs Sussex 6,590 Geoff Harris Northants 2,120
Sussex 7 Hants 0
Barry Holt Sussex 5,790 Dave Nash Hants 4,340
Chris Tupper Sussex 9,340 Tony Woolvin Hants 6,730
Julian Deeprose Sussex 9,050 Chris Newson Hants 3,650
Terry Race Sussex 7,240 Roger Chilton Hants 3,610
Tony Franks Sussex 9,990 Michael Mannell Hants 2,600
Mark James Sussex 5,710 J.Page Hants 4,750
Peter Gibbs Sussex 12,280 Chris Barker Hants 2,550
Northants 3 Hants 4
Steve Biggs Northants 1,450 Dave Nash Hants 6,310
Steven Sadler Northants 5,520 Tony Woolvin Hants 340
Stuart Philp Northants 4,400 Chris Newson Hants 5,210
Pete Farrelly Northants 15,270 Roger Chilton Hants 1,800
Neil Mackmin Northants 1,080 Michael Mannell Hants 12,820
Paul Brice Northants 13,110 John Jones Hants 1,060
Geoff Harris Northants 1,610 Chris Barker Hants 6,130
Northants 4 Wilts 3
Steve Biggs Northants 6,770 Paul Wallace Wilts 2,450
Steven Sadler Northants 2,210 J.Webb Wilts 11,330
Stuart Philp Northants 18,820 Pete Jury Wilts 0
Pete Farrelly Northants 5,260 Melvin Leveridge Wilts 3,570
Neil Mackmin Northants 6,970 Doug Hussey Wilts 3,810
Paul Brice Northants 3,470 G.Phillips Wilts 6,750
Geoff Harris Northants 3,160 A.Brown Wilts 4,200
Northants 4 Cambs 3
Steve Biggs Northants 120 Pete Doherty Cambs 10,370
Steven Sadler Northants 4,000 Earl Dugan Cambs 6,600
Stuart Philp Northants 9,040 Phil Buckle Cambs 2,720
Pete Farrelly Northants 22,200 John Baldry Cambs 0
Neil Mackmin Northants 12,880 Keith MacDonald Cambs 1,300
Paul Brice Northants 6,840 Roger Jefferson Cambs 4,420
Geoff Harris Northants 2,000 R.Ambrose Cambs 4,780
Cambs 4 Hants 3
Pete Doherty Cambs 9,370 Dave Nash Hants 6,300
Earl Dugan Cambs 2,670 Tony Woolvin Hants 9,920
Phil Buckle Cambs 2,100 Chris Newson Hants 11,790
John Baldry Cambs 4,620 Roger Chilton Hants 2,880
Keith MacDonald Cambs 4,910 Michael Mannell Hants 9,740
Roger Jefferson Cambs 4,890 John Jones Hants 1,290
R.Ambrose Cambs 3,890 Chris Barker Hants 2,530
Cambs 4 Wilts 3
Pete Doherty Cambs 9,820 Paul Wallace Wilts 590
Earl Dugan Cambs 9,520 J.Webb Wilts 8,050
Phil Buckle Cambs 2,000 Pete Jury Wilts 3,270
John Baldry Cambs 2,900 Melvin Leveridge Wilts 4,460
Keith MacDonald Cambs 5,490 Doug Hussey Wilts 3,170
Roger Jefferson Cambs 6,930 G.Phillips Wilts 2,450
R.Ambrose Cambs 2,870 A.Brown Wilts 4,640
Hants 4 Wilts 3
Dave Nash Hants 4,470 Paul Wallace Wilts 6,970
Tony Woolvin Hants 11,530 J.Webb Wilts 2,730
Chris Newson Hants 2,960 Pete Jury Wilts 4,230
Roger Chilton Hants 5,590 Melvin Leveridge Wilts 5,370
Michael Mannell Hants 10,670 Doug Hussey Wilts 2,910
John Jones Hants 5,400 G.Phillips Wilts 1,370
Chris Barker Hants 220 A.Brown Wilts 1,340
Division 3
Pos |County P W L Score| Player Ave Pts
1|Leicestershire 4 3 1 95,610 3,415 20
2|5 Yorks i 2 2z 73,830 2,637 12
3 |somerset 4 1 3 68,500 2,446 10
Leics 3 Somerset 4
G.Smith Leics 1,230 Ray Cook Somerset 3,310
E.Briggs Leics 3,810 Paul Walters Somerset 1,890
A.Black Leics 1,020 B.Brine Somerset 6,230
D.Stribling Leics 9,430 Bob Horsfall Somerset 100
Richard Day Leics 2,380 Brian Silvester Somerset 2,450
Peter Chadwick Leics 3,730 G.Thomas Somerset 2,290
A.Howley Leics 1,200 D.Stone Somerset 2,800
Leics 6 S Yorks 1
G.Smith Leics 3,190 J.Harrison S Yorks 520
E.Briggs Leics 1,060 Steven Burns S Yorks 6,700
A.Black Leics 3,730 D.Gardner S Yorks 1,550
D.Stribling Leics 2,370 C.Betts S Yorks 1,990
Richard Day Leics 1,540 Mick Eccles S Yorks 460
Peter Chadwick Leics 4,890 Charlie Wheeler S Yorks 3,530
A.Howley Leics 6,050 Ray Cheyne S Yorks 650
Leics 6 Somerset 1
G.Smith Leics 3,720 Ray Cook Somerset 3,630
E.Briggs Leics 2,190 Paul Walters Somerset 5,630
A.Black Leics 2,940 B.Brine Somerset 670
D.Stribling Leics 3,570 Bob Horsfall Somerset 2,210
Richard Day Leics 8,850 Brian Silvester Somerset 350
Peter Chadwick Leics 3,910 G.Thomas Somerset 1,390
A.Howley Leics 3,180 D.Stone Somerset 1,400
Leics 5 S Yorks 2
G.Smith Leics 2,380 J.Harrison S Yorks 1,880
E.Briggs Leics 610 Steven Burns S Yorks 8,760
A.Black Leics 2,780 D.Gardner S Yorks 1,310
D.Stribling Leics 6,050 C.Betts S Yorks 590
Richard Day Leics 5,550 Mick Eccles S Yorks 2,350
Peter Chadwick Leics 660 Charlie Wheeler S Yorks 2,080
A.Howley Leics 3,580 Ray Cheyne S Yorks 50
S Yorks 4 Somerset 3
J.Harrison S Yorks 1,930 Ray Cook Somerset 4,660
Steven Burns S Yorks 2,110 Paul Walters Somerset 0
D.Gardner S Yorks 1,710 B.Brine Somerset 4,080
C.Betts S Yorks 500 Bob Horsfall Somerset 5,840
Mick Eccles S Yorks 4,590 Brian Silvester Somerset 3,280
Charlie Wheeler S Yorks 5,010 G.Thomas Somerset 1,640
Ray Cheyne S Yorks 2,760 D.Stone Somerset 2,750
S Yorks 5 Leics 2
J.Harrison S Yorks 840 G.Smith Leics 3,710
Steven Burns S Yorks 2,600 E.Briggs Leics 1,940
D.Gardner S Yorks 4,670 A.Black Leics 1,360
C.Betts S Yorks 5,370 D.Stribling Leics 1,490
Mick Eccles S Yorks 0 Richard Day Leics 1,540
Charlie Wheeler S Yorks 4,080 Peter Chadwick Leics 1,030
Ray Cheyne S Yorks 5,230 A.Howley Leics 830

Division 1

Pos
1

O o0 NOULL b WN

W W WWWWWWWwWNNNNNNNNNMNNRRPRPRPRPRRPRRRRR
O o0 NOODULDE, WNRPEPOOVUONOOTULLE WNREREOOVOONOULDE WNEO

O 00 NOULL B WN B

N e
2 W NR O

Player

Bob Taylor

Ross Kenrick
Bernie McCluskey
Malcolm Hubbard
Alan Donovan
Paul Sainsbury
Chas Jones
Mick Lingham
Geoff Jukes
Tony Walsh
Keith Sheard
John Burrows
lan Moquet
Kevin Tunstall
Paul Yeo

Terry Isard

Ron Josey
Simon Tinto
Maxi McDonnell
Kent Murray
Phil Spencer
Phil Hawkins
Ernie Jordan
Terry Cook

Dave Williamson
R.Wood

Andy Finn
Graham Oxlade
Ray Hussey
Terry Oakley
Tony Cross
Chris Grimmett
Tony Martin
Dave Constable
Dennis Claydon
Keith Lewendon
Greg Hughan
Kevin Clark

Tim Hayes

High Breaks
Men
Player

Bernie McCluskey

Alan Donovan
Bob Taylor

Paul Yeo

Bernie McCluskey
lan Moquet
Kevin Tunstall
Chas Jones
Malcolm Hubbard
Mick Lingham
Bob Taylor

John Burrows
Paul Sainsbury
Paul Sainsbury
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Pos
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Player
Tony Franks

Peter Gibbs
Chris Tupper
Terry Race

Pete Farrelly
Stuart Philp
Michael Mannell
Pete Doherty
Roger Jefferson
Mark James
Barry Holt

Pete Jury
A.Brown

Julian Deeprose
Steve Biggs
Tony Woolvin
Paul Brice

Neil Mackmin
Chris Newson
Earl Dugan
R.Ambrose
J.Webb

Dave Nash
Steven Sadler
Keith MacDonald
Melvin Leveridge
Roger Chilton
G.Phillips

Paul Wallace
John Baldry
Chris Barker
John Jones
Doug Hussey
J.Page

Phil Buckle
Geoff Harris

High Breaks
Men

Player

Pete Farrelly
Steve Biggs
Stuart Philp
Michael Mannell
Terry Race
Stuart Philp
Tony Franks

Division 3

Pos
1
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20
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1
2
3
4

Player
D.Stribling
Steven Burns
Richard Day
Ray Cook
Charlie Wheeler
A.Howley
Peter Chadwick
G.Smith
A.Black
B.Brine

Ray Cheyne
Brian Silvester
Bob Horsfall
Paul Walters
D.Gardner
C.Betts
D.Stone
E.Briggs

Mick Eccles
G.Thomas
J.Harrison

High Breaks
Men

Player
Steven Burns
D.Stribling
Richard Day
A.Howley

County
Kent
Surrey
Berks
Kent
Bucks
Berks
Kent
Kent
Surrey
Berks
Oxon
Bucks
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Bucks
Berks
Surrey
Oxon
Bucks
Oxon
Berks
Bucks
Oxon
Berks
Kent
Surrey
Bucks
Bucks
Surrey
Surrey
Kent
Oxon
Surrey
Berks
Berks
Surrey
Kent
Kent

County
Berks
Bucks
Kent
Berks
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Bucks
Berks
Berks

County
Sussex

Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Northants
Northants
Hants
Cambs
Cambs
Sussex
Sussex
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Sussex
Northants
Hants
Northants
Northants
Hants
Cambs
Cambs
Wiltshire
Hants
Northants
Cambs
Wiltshire
Hants
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Cambs
Hants
Hants
Wiltshire
Hants
Cambs
Northants

County
Northants
Northants
Northants
Hants
Sussex
Northants
Sussex

County
Leics

S Yorks
Leics
Somerset
S Yorks
Leics
Leics
Leics
Leics
Somerset
S Yorks
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
S Yorks

S Yorks
Somerset
Leics

S Yorks
Somerset
S Yorks

County
S Yorks
Leics
Leics
Leics

RP
16.4
43
17.7
13.5
10.5
3.2
23
23
2.1
23
21
7.4
3.2
2.4
03
03
0.2
0.0
03
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
1.1
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Round
Div1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1

RP
12.3
113
7.4
6.3
14.8
13.6
6.4
23
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.1
2.0
03
0.5
03
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.0
03
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Round
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2

RP
4.1
4.1
2.1
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Round
Div3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
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Break
18,630
14,650
14,580
13,920
13,820
12,830
11,650
11,530
11,120
11,020
10,700
10,400
10,070
10,050
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Break
22,100
21,150
18,820
12,460
10,900
10,160
10,050
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Break
6,430
4,930
4,910
5,070
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Table
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Table
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Brks
2
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Score
39,000
31,240
46,990
38,570
36,490
32,640
31,060
31,040
27,240
26,180
22,980
36,110
34,180
33,250
28,400
27,440
25,790
25,540
23,510
22,780
22,590
21,940
17,700
15,320

9,630
19,140
19,000
18,310
17,330
16,120
14,020
12,630
12,120

5,010

3,460

6,540

4,970

2,900

2,890

Score
36,990
36,520
35,180
34,780
42,980
42,520
35,830
30,170
23,140
22,180
20,430
16,110
14,870
30,030
29,490
28,520
27,600
25,050
23,610
21,890
12,740
22,960
21,420
16,740
15,170
14,000
13,880
12,810
12,630
12,010
11,430
7,750
13,120
2,860
9,130
8,890

Score
21,420
20,170
18,320
15,310
14,700
14,010
13,190
10,520
10,470
12,340

8,690

7,620

9,640

9,460

9,240

8,450

7,780

7,670

7,400

6,350

5,170

Ave
9,750
7,810

11,748
9,643
9,123
8,160
7,765
7,760
6,810
6,545
5,745
9,028
8,545
8,313
7,100
6,860
6,448
6,385
5,878
5,695
5,648
5,485
4,425
3,830
9,630
4,785
4,750
4,578
4,333
4,030
3,505
3,158
3,030
5,010
3,460
3,270
1,657
1,450
1,445

Ave
9,248
9,130
8,795
8,695

10,745

10,630
8,958
7,543
5,785
5,545
5,108
4,028
3,718
7,508
7,373
7,130
6,900
6,263
5,903
5,473
3,185
5,740
5,355
4,185
3,793
3,500
3,470
3,203
3,158
3,003
2,858
2,583
3,280
2,858
2,283
2,223

Ave
5,355
5,043
4,580
3,828
3,675
3,503
3,298
2,630
2,618
3,085
2,173
1,905
2,410
2,365
2,310
2,113
1,945
1,918
1,850
1,588
1,293




